
Thompson Hose Co. Training Inst. Blended EMT/B Class 
Day Date Time Topic Exam Instructors
Tuesday 1/13/2026 1800-2200 Orientation (Paper forms, ETC.)
Thursday 1/15/2026 1800-2200 Test Taking 101 (Fred Bales)
Saturday 1/17/26 0800-1200 LAB # 1 ASHI CPR

ASHI CPR Exam In Class

1200-1300 LUNCH
1300-1600 ASHI CPR PRACTICAL & WRITTEN TEST

`
Tuesday 1/27/2026 1800-2200                                        Ch 1,2,3, & additional assistance
Thursday 1/29/2026 1800-2200                                        Ch 4,8,9 & additional assistance

Saturday 1/31/26 Lab #2

Module 1 Quiz (Ch 1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 9) Due online 
01-30-2026

0800-1130 Lifting and Moving (Power Grip, Stairchair, Stretcher, Reeves, Long Board, Scoop, Sheet)
1130-1230 Lunch

1230-1330 Vital Signs

1330-1700 Documentation Overview, Narrative Writing Lab, Communications (Radio Etiquette)
`

Tuesday 2/10/2026 1800-2200                                                           Ch 5,6, & additional assistance
Thursday 2/12/2026 1800-2200                                                           Ch 7, 10 & additional assistance
Saturday 2/14/26 Lab #3

 Module 2 Quiz (Ch 5, 6, 7, 10) Due online 
02/13/2026

0800-1200 Intro to Patient Assessments  (Medical -Primary)
1200-1300 Lunch

1300-1700 Introduce NREMT Medical Assessment Skill Sheets ( Primary and Secondary)
`

Tuesday 2/24/2026 1800-2200                                                              Ch 11, 12, 15,  & additional assistance
Thursday 2/26/2026 1800-2200                                                              Ch 16, 17 & additional assistance

Saturday 2/28/26 Lab #4

Module 3 Quiz (Ch 11, 12, 15, 16, 17) Due 
online 02/27/2026

0800-1130      Pharmacology Lab Activity Patient Assessments w/ Medications (Medical) (Cardiac Emergencies)
1130-1230 Lunch
1230-1530 Intro to Airway Skills (NC, NRB, BVM, CPAP, OPA, NPA, Suction, Manual Techniques, O2 cylinder)
1530-1630 Intro to NREMT O2,BVM, CPR Skill Sheets

`
Tuesday 3/10/2026 1800-2200                                                             Ch 13, 18, 19, 20, & additional assistance 
Thursday 3/12/2026 1800-2200                                                             Ch 21, 22, 23 & additional assistance
Saturday 3/14/26 Lab #5

 Module 4 Quiz (Ch 13, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23) 
Due online 03/13/2026

0800-1030 Midterm Exam Review 

1030-1130 Introduce NREMT Bleeding Control Skill Sheet
1130-1230 Lunch
1230-1430 C-collar application, Spinal Immobilization (Seated & Supine)
1430-1700 All NREMT Skill Sheets to Date

`
Tuesday 3/24/2026 1800-2200                                                              Ch 25, 26, 27, 28, additional assistance
Thursday 3/26/2026 1800-2200                                                               Ch 29, 30, 31, 32 & additional assistance

Saturday 3/28/26 Lab #6

Midterm Exam in Class (Modules 1-4) Module 
5 Quiz (Ch 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32) Due 

online 03/27/2026

0800-1030 Midterm Exam

1030-1130

Introduce NREMT Skill Sheets Joint and Long Bone Immbolization                                                                                  Introduce 
NREMT Skill Sheet Trauma Assessment (Burns, Impalements, Epitaxis, Eviseration, Sucking Chest, Fail Chest, Amputations, 

Hypothermia, Traction Splint, Pelvic Sling)



1130-1230 Lunch
Midterm Exam in Class (Modules 1-4) Module 
5 Quiz (Ch 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32) Due 

online 03/27/20261230-1430 Vehicle Extrication, Complex Scenarios (Megacode, Unconcious OD, Burn Victim, Fall from 20')
`

Tuesday 4/7/2026 1800-2200                                                  Ch 24, 33, 34 & additional assistance
Thursday 4/9/2026 1800-2200                                                   Ch 35, 36, 37 & additional assistance

Saturday 4/11/26 Lab #7

Midterm Exam Retest (Modules 1-4) Module 
6 Quiz (Ch 24, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37) Due online 

06/07/24

0800-1000 OBGYN
1000-1130 Pediatric Assessment (Medical & Trauma)
1130-1230 Lunch

1230-1600 NREMT O2, BVM, CPR, Splinting, Bleeding Control
1600-1700 Test Question Breakdown

Tuesday 4/21/2026 1800-2200                                                        Ch 38, 39,& additional assistance

Thursday 4/23/2026 1800-2200                                                        Ch 40, 41, & assitional assistance

Saturday 4/25/26 Lab #8

Module 7 Quiz (Chapters 38, 39, 40, 41) Due 
online 04/24/2026, Final Exam (Modules 1-7) 

In Class 4/25/2026

0800-1000 Final Exam
1000-1130 Skill Validation (All Skill Sheets)
1130-1230 Lunch

1230-1700 Skill Validation (All Skill Sheets)

Sunday 4/26/26 Lab #9

Final Exam Retest (Modules 1-7) In Class

0800-1130 Registry Prep (All NREMT Skill Stations)
1130-1230 Lunch

1230-1700 Registry Prep (All NREMT Skill Stations)

TBA TBA TBA NREMT WRITTEN & PSYCHMOTOR TESTING (TBA)

Instructor Name
Total Instructor 
Hours

Kim Wallace EMT (Cordinator)
Chad Wallace PHRN
Joe Adornato PHRN
Scott Ramage EMT/P
Anthony Landon EMT/P
Scott Ramage EMT/P


